504491035 08/07/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4537737

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT		
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/25/2014	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MR PHILLIP PAULL	08/04/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	I DIG BEST, INC.	
Street Address:	500 PARK 32 WEST DRIVE	
City:	NOBLESVILLE	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46062	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8677658

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)630-2813

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 317-630-2810

Email: arollins@bscattorneys.com

Correspondent Name: C. JOHN BRANNON

Address Line 1: 1 N. PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE

Address Line 2: 800

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9-10783
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	C. JOHN BRANNON
SIGNATURE:	/C. John Brannon/
DATE SIGNED:	08/07/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=Nunc_Pro_Tunc#page1.tif

PATENT 504491035 REEL: 043458 FRAME: 0349

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, Philip Paull, hereinafter referred to as **Assignor**, an individual having a residence at 6787 East 171st Street, Noblesville, IN, 46062, is the owner of U.S. Patent No. 8677658.

WHEREAS, I Dig Best, Inc., hereinafter referred to as **Assignee**, a corporation of the State of Indiana, having a principal place of business at 500 Park 32 West Drive, Noblesville, IN 46062, desires to acquire said patent and all rights thereto, including but not limited to the right to use and register.

NOW, THEREFORE, for one dollar (\$1) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign, effective March 25, 2014, unto said Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to said marks, together with the good will of the business as symbolized by said marks, and any United States and foreign registrations and applications that may be created therefrom.

Dated this day	of August, 2017.
	ASSIGNOR:
	91.11
	Philip Paull
STATE OF INDIANA) }SS:
COUNTY OF HAMILTON	
Philip Paull, and he, being fire	gned, a Notary Public for the state of Indiana, personally appeared the duly sworn by me upon his oath, says that the facts alleged in the Signed and sealed this day of August, 2017.
	Signed:
	Printed:
	Notary Public
	Commission Expires:
	County of Residence:

PATENT REEL: 043458 FRAME: 0350

RECORDED: 08/07/2017